

## PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the **Protection of Persons & Property Committee** of the Village of Elkhart Lake will meet on **Wednesday, December 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at <u>8:30 A.M.</u>** in the Grashorn Civic Center at 84 N. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89756308848?pwd=Qmg0dlhyM0RsN0I4Y0NnaDR1cEpIQT09

Meeting ID: 897 5630 8848

Passcode: OHxjgX

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. AD HOC NOISE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS AND & DISCUSSION OF THE NOISE ORDINANCE AND NEXT STEPS
- IV. ADJOURN

## Jessica Reilly, Clerk

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD, PLANNING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD, PLANNING COMMISSION, CDA AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING OF THE PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY COMMITTEE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.